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27

Gmina

Kunice
Jerzmanowa
Polanica-Zdroj
tagiewniki
Piechowice
Wroctaw
Malczyce
Karpacz

gw. Chojnow
Mitkowice
Czernica

Sycow

gm. Bolestawiec
Oborniki Slaskie
gm. Chojnow
Swieta Katarzyna
Ziebice

gm. Dzierzoniow
Kobierzyce
Wojcieszow
Wadroze Wielkie
Sobdtka
Szczawno-Zdréj
Trzebnica

Bardo

Diugoteka
Bolkdw
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S9
14,0
14,0
12,2
11,8
11,1
10,4

9,9

9,3

9,1

8,8

8,3

7,6

7,6

7,5

7,5

7,5

7,4

7,2

7,1

6,8

6,8

6,8

6,7

6,6

6,4

6,3

6,1

S9+S8
26,3
14,0
22,0
23,7
19,4
23,8
16,5
22,2
14,8
17,5
16,5
17,1
19,6
15,0
14,5
17,2
12,2
22,9
13,0
15,9
15,9
15,5

8,9
16,5
8,5
11,9
14,5

$9+S7
35,1
20,9
35,4
29,0
34,7
37,9
30,8
31,5
22,7
26,3
26,6
28,0
30,1
25,7
24,0
31,3
21,7
35,2
25,4
22,7
20,5
27,0
15,6
25,7
10,6
21,7
21,4

S9+S6
56,1
34,9
53,7
45,2
45,8
55,3
45,1
57,4
37,5
40,4
44,0
41,7
44,1
42,9
37,0
47,0
35,4
49,3
42,0
38,6
38,6
43,2
26,7
43,0
21,3
36,0
29,8

S9:S5

1/6

75,4
60,5
78,0
60,2
69,4
73,8
72,5
77,8
63,6
59,6
65,1
64,0
62,6
62,4
65,5
67,2
52,9
69,1
68,6
59,1
56,8
64,9
60,0
66,2
40,4
59,7
48,1

S9+S4
93,0
79,1
86,6
76,3
76,4
87,0
82,4
87,0
85,2
77,2
77,1
80,1
78,4
81,0
83,5
76,1
69,8
84,0
85,8
84,1
75,0
79,1
77,8
78,3
55,3
79,8
71,0

S9+S3
94,7
86,0
95,1
88,2
90,3
95,2
95,6
92,6
97,7
89,5
91,7
92,9
90,6
92,0
93,0
91,8
85,7
92,6
94,7
90,9
88,6
91,2
95,6
91,2
74,5
91,3
88,5

S9+S2
98,2
97,7
97,6
91,4
98,6
98,5
98,9
96,3
98,9
96,5
99,1
96,7
96,4
96,9
97,0
95,5
93,7
96,3
98,2
97,7

100,0
95,9
97,8
96,0
85,1
95,7
96,2

$9+S1 L. zdajacych

100,0 57
100,0 43
100,0 82
100,0 93
100,0 72
100,0 5261
100,0 91
100,0 54
100,0 88
100,0 57
100,0 109
100,0 211
100,0 449
100,0 226
100,0 200
100,0 134
100,0 189
100,0 349
100,0 169
100,0 44
100,0 44
100,0 148
100,0 45
100,0 272
100,0 47
100,0 253
100,0 131

Powiat
legnicki
gtogowski
ktodzki
dzierzoniowski
jeleniogdrski
Wroctaw
Sredzki
jeleniogdrski
legnicki
legnicki
wroctawski
olednicki
bolestawiecki
trzebnicki
legnicki
wroctawski
zabkowicki
dzierzoniowski
wroctawski
ztotoryjski
jaworski
wroctawski
watbrzyski
trzebnicki
zabkowicki
wroctawski

jaworski

autor: Bogdan Stepien



Gmina S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5 S9:S4 S9:S3 S9:S2 S9:S1 L.zdajacych Powiat

28 Polkowice 5,9 16,2 30,5 45,1 64,3 83,0 93,8 97,0 100,0 370 polkowicki
29 gm. Olesnica 5,9 16,7 28,6 48,0 70,9 87,4 96,6 98,9 100,0 444 olesnicki
30 Szczytna 5,8 13,0 17,4 23,2 47,8 72,5 91,3 98,6 100,0 69 ktodzki

31 Miekinia 5,7 12,9 22,1 35,0 54,3 68,6 82,9 92,9 100,0 140 Sredzki

32 Zioty Stok 5,7 15,1 24,5 30,2 49,1 67,9 83,0 94,3 100,0 53 zabkowicki
33 gm. Lubin 5,6 14,3 23,6 39,4 60,8 77,8 90,3 96,2 100,0 835 lubifski
34 Bystrzyca Klodzka 5,6 12,0 20,5 33,3 57,0 75,9 88,0 96,4 100,0 249 ktodzki

35 Legnica 5,6 14,5 24,8 36,8 58,7 75,6 89,8 96,4 100,0 1150 Legnica
36 Borow 5,5 11,0 19,2 37,0 56,2 84,9 95,9 97,3 100,0 73 strzelinski
37 Winsko 5,5 19,1 26,4 43,6 65,5 77,3 90,9 97,3 100,0 110 wotowski
38 Chociandéw 5,4 13,3 25,3 40,4 61,4 77,1 89,8 96,4 100,0 166 polkowicki
39 gm. Luban 5,4 16,7 22,5 35,1 62,2 80,2 91,4 98,2 100,0 222 lubanski
40 Mietkow 5,3 8,8 15,8 26,3 50,9 77,2 91,2 94,7 100,0 57 wroctawski
41 Jawor 5,2 11,4 19,3 32,4 51,4 74,1 89,0 96,9 100,0 290 jaworski
42 Jelenia Goéra 5,0 12,3 22,0 36,4 59,9 77,4 90,4 95,1 100,0 872 Jelenia Géra
43 Zaréw 5,0 13,2 22,6 43,4 65,4 80,5 91,8 98,7 100,0 159 $widnicki
44 Krotoszyce 5,0 12,5 20,0 30,0 52,5 67,5 82,5 95,0 100,0 40 legnicki
45 Jordanéw Slaski 5,0 17,5 27,5 45,0 70,0 80,0 92,5 97,5 100,0 40 wroctawski
46 gm. Ofawa 4,9 15,6 26,7 41,7 64,1 80,4 91,1 97,9 100,0 326 ofawski

47 gw. Nowa Ruda 4,9 9,8 17,2 33,7 57,1 74,2 87,1 93,9 100,0 163 ktodzki

48 Ladek-zdrdj 4,9 8,7 20,4 32,0 50,5 77,7 89,3 94,2 100,0 103 ktodzki

49 gw. Klodzko 4,8 9,7 15,8 26,7 43,0 61,2 84,2 94,5 100,0 165 ktodzki

50 gw. Lubin 4,8 10,6 18,3 31,7 52,9 68,3 82,7 97,1 100,0 104 lubinski
51 Wasosz 4,8 7,6 15,2 32,4 57,1 77,1 91,4 96,2 100,0 105 goérowski
52 gm. Swidnica 4,7 13,1 22,4 34,4 53,8 72,7 89,4 96,3 100,0 695 swidnicki
53 gw. Otawa 4,7 10,8 25,0 35,8 57,4 74,3 86,5 93,2 100,0 148 ofawski

54 Radkow 4,7 7,1 10,6 22,4 41,2 57,6 78,8 88,2 100,0 85 ktodzki

55 Waibrzych 4,5 11,6 18,7 32,0 51,4 70,6 84,5 93,8 100,0 1165 watbrzyski
56 Legnickie Pole 4,5 15,2 22,7 39,4 69,7 84,8 92,4 97,0 100,0 66 legnicki

57 Pieszyce 4,5 10,0 20,9 31,8 49,1 70,0 80,0 95,5 100,0 110 dzierzoniowski
58 Mieroszdw 4,5 13,5 24,7 39,3 51,7 66,3 80,9 93,3 100,0 89 watbrzyski
59 gm. Zgorzelec 4,5 13,4 21,8 37,8 59,4 79,0 89,1 95,5 100,0 357 zgorzelecki
60 Wisznia Mata 4,4 14,4 27,8 46,7 62,2 75,6 92,2 97,8 100,0 90 trzebnicki
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61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

Gmina

Dobromierz

gm. Ktodzko
Kondratowice
Mystakowice
Niemcza
Zukowice

gw. Dzierzoniéw
Wegliniec

gm. Nowa Ruda
Sroda Slaska
Jedlina-zdroéj
Wotdw

Strzegom
Swierzawa
Jelcz-Laskowice
Przemkow
Kostomtoty
Przeworno
Zabkowice Slaskie
gm. Gtogow
Szklarska Poreba
Cieptowody
Warta Bolestawiecka
Twardogodra
Katy Wroctawskie
Brzeg Dolny
Paszowice
Kowary

gw. Bolestawiec
Cieszkéw

Wlen

Lwowek Slaski
Zagrodno
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S9
4,3
4,3
4,2
4,0
4,0
3,9
3,9
3,9
3,8
3,8
3,7
3,7
3,7
3,6
3,6
3,5
3,5
3,4
3,4
3,4
3,4
3,3
3,3
3,3
3,3
3,3
3,2
3,2
3,2
3,2
3,2
3,2
31

S9+S8
11,6
13,3
12,5

8,9
13,3
9,8
11,7
9,7
9,3
9,8
9,3
13,9
11,9
10,7
12,7
4,4
8,2
5,7
11,8
11,4
15,3
10,0
8,9
13,2
8,9
8,7
22,6
8,9
11,5
14,3
7,9
9,5
4,7

$9+S7
18,8
21,3
16,7
14,5
17,3
17,6
19,4
17,5
20,3
18,4
24,1
21,7
22,0
19,0
21,8
14,2
11,8
10,3
18,7
21,7
20,3
13,3
20,0
23,1
19,7
16,9
32,3
16,9
15,3
20,6
12,7
15,3
18,8

S9+S6
36,2
39,2
20,8
26,6
29,3
37,3
30,1
31,1
36,0
32,7
37,0
35,7
33,8
35,7
35,3
24,8
24,7
23,0
32,4
36,4
37,3
20,0
43,3
35,2
31,9
29,0
58,1
28,2
31,2
25,4
20,6
30,6
29,7

S9:S5

3/6

55,1
60,8
35,4
44,4
50,7
56,9
43,7
55,3
57,2
57,9
59,3
62,7
54,3
59,5
57,9
46,9
50,6
40,2
52,7
60,5
64,4
20,0
55,6
53,8
52,6
51,9
74,2
48,4
50,3
61,9
36,5
52,7
46,9

S9+:S4
72,5
78,7
60,4
67,7
74,7
78,4
63,1
68,9
74,2
76,3
83,3
80,3
74,1
73,8
74,2
65,5
70,6
57,5
71,0
77,9
78,0
56,7
76,7
74,7
72,3
71,6
93,5
71,0
70,7
76,2
66,7
71,6
68,8

S$9+S3
81,2
90,4
83,3
83,1
89,3
88,2
81,6
82,5
89,8
89,8
88,9
90,2
88,1
89,3
92,1
82,3
90,6
75,9
84,0
90,2
98,3
73,3
91,1
89,0
85,9
85,8

100,0
84,7
88,5
87,3
82,5
85,6
82,8

S$9+S2
92,8
96,9
91,7
93,5
96,0
96,1
93,2
94,2
97,0
94,4
90,7
95,9
94,5
95,2
97,6
92,9
95,3
86,2
92,7
95,0
98,3
83,3
98,9
96,7
95,3
94,5

100,0
93,5
96,2
95,2
87,3
93,2
98,4

$9+S1 L. zdajacych

100,0 69
100,0 324
100,0 48
100,0 124
100,0 75
100,0 51
100,0 103
100,0 103
100,0 236
100,0 266
100,0 54
100,0 244
100,0 328
100,0 84
100,0 252
100,0 113
100,0 85
100,0 87
100,0 262
100,0 734
100,0 59
100,0 30
100,0 90
100,0 182
100,0 213
100,0 183
100,0 31
100,0 124
100,0 157
100,0 63
100,0 63
100,0 222
100,0 64

Powiat
Swidnicki
ktodzki
strzelinski
jeleniogdrski
dzierzoniowski
gtogowski
dzierzoniowski
zgorzelecki
ktodzki
Sredzki
watbrzyski
wotowski
Swidnicki
ztotoryjski
otawski
polkowicki
Sredzki
strzelinski
zabkowicki
gtogowski
jeleniogdrski
zabkowicki
bolestawiecki
olesnicki
wroctawski
wotowsKki
jaworski
jeleniogdrski
bolestawiecki
milicki
lwowecki
Iwéwecki

ztotoryjski

autor: Bogdan Stepien



94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

Gmina

Domanidw
Stara Kamienica
Lesna

gm. Kamienna Goéra
Czarny Bor

gw. Zgorzelec
Niechlow

Milicz
Nowogrodziec
Kudowa-zdréj
Rudna

Prusice

Ruja

Scinawa
Bogatynia
Osiecznica
Grebocice
Strzelin

Goéra
Boguszow-Gorce
Swiebodzice
gw. Swidnica
gm. Ztotoryja
Wigzéw

Gryféw Slaski
Walim

Jemielno
Jaworzyna Slaska
Marcinowice
Lubomierz

Kotla

Lubawka
Prochowice
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S9
3,1
3,1
31
3,0
2,9
2,9
2,9
2,9
2,8
2,8
2,8
2,8
2,7
2,7
2,7
2,6
2,6
2,6
2,6
2,5
2,5
2,3
2,3
2,3
2,3
2,3
2,3
2,2
2,2
2,2
2,2
2,2
2,1

S9+S8
7,8
7,8
8,4
9,0
7,4
5,9

10,1
10,5
8,1
10,3
12,8
5,5
5,4
11,7
5,0
8,7
5,2
5,9
10,9
10,1
14,0
8,7
9,2
8,0
7,6
6,8
4,5
8,2
3,3
9,9
8,7
7,9
8,5

$9+S7
12,5
17,2
14,5
20,1
19,1
13,2
20,3
21,1
18,3
20,0
18,3
11,0
8,1
19,8
11,5
10,4
15,6
14,1
22,3
14,6
23,0
15,0
22,0
11,5
17,6
11,4
6,8
18,7
10,0
14,3
17,4
12,9
18,1

S9+S6
31,3
31,3
25,2
35,5
27,9
27,9
26,1
32,9
33,3
32,4
28,4
21,1
21,6
34,2
20,7
23,5
27,3
27,8
35,4
23,7
34,5
31,2
40,5
24,1
33,6
25,0
15,9
34,3
17,8
24,2
26,1
26,6
38,3

S9:S5

4/6

56,3
51,6
45,8
61,5
57,4
55,9
49,3
50,8
56,5
57,9
52,3
41,3
35,1
55,0
41,4
51,3
50,6
51,5
53,6
40,9
58,5
51,4
65,3
41,4
57,3
36,4
34,1
55,2
34,4
46,2
45,7
46,0
62,8

S9+:S4
71,9
70,3
74,8
80,3
70,6
75,0
65,2
72,2
77,2
77,2
72,5
67,0
62,2
73,9
63,9
70,4
74,0
68,5
72,6
58,6
78,5
73,4
78,6
64,4
82,4
56,8
54,5
76,9
67,8
67,0
73,9
67,6
77,7

S$9+S3
89,1
90,6
87,8
93,2
89,7
89,7
82,6
86,9
93,9
91,7
84,4
85,3
81,1
88,3
81,1
89,6
87,0
88,1
89,8
75,8
91,5
89,0
90,8
85,1
93,1
79,5
79,5
88,1
86,7
85,7
87,0
86,3
89,4

S$9+S2
95,3
96,9
93,1
98,3
95,6
95,6
91,3
94,2
98,0
97,9
96,3
93,6
94,6
95,5
92,9
96,5
98,7
97,0
95,3
93,4
97,5
96,5
96,5
93,1
96,2
90,9
86,4
94,8
94,4
93,4
97,8
95,7
93,6

$9+S1 L. zdajacych

100,0 64
100,0 64
100,0 131
100,0 234
100,0 68
100,0 68
100,0 69
100,0 313
100,0 246
100,0 145
100,0 109
100,0 109
100,0 37
100,0 111
100,0 338
100,0 115
100,0 77
100,0 270
100,0 274
100,0 198
100,0 200
100,0 173
100,0 173
100,0 87
100,0 131
100,0 44
100,0 44
100,0 134
100,0 90
100,0 91
100,0 46
100,0 139
100,0 94

Powiat

otawski
jeleniogdrski
lubanski
kamiennogorski
watbrzyski
zgorzelecki
gorowski
milicki
bolestawiecki
ktodzki
lubinski
trzebnicki
legnicki
lubinski
zgorzelecki
bolestawiecki
polkowicki
strzelinski
gorowski
watbrzyski
$widnicki
$widnicki
ztotoryjski
strzelinski
lwowecki
watbrzyski
gorowski
$widnicki
Swidnicki
lwowecki
gtogowski
kamiennogorski
legnicki

autor: Bogdan Stepien



127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

Gmina

Stare Bogaczowice
Miedzylesie
Gluszyca
Marciszow
Radwanice
Dziadowa Ktoda
Mirsk

Udanin

Bierutéw
Pielgrzymka
Zawidow
Siekierczyn
Swieradéw-Zdrdj
Stoszowice
Sulikéw
Gromadka

gw. Luban
Olszyna
Miedzybdrz
Dobroszyce
Zérawina
Podgérzyn
Stronie Slaskie
Zmigréd

Bielawa

gw. Kamienna Géra
Kamieniec Zabkowicki
Krosnice

Piersk

gw. Olesnica
Zawonia

gw. Glogow

Gaworzyce
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S9
2,1
2,1
1,9
1,8
1,8
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,4
1,4
1,4
1,4
1,4
1,3
1,2
1,2
1,2
1,2
1,2
1,1
1,0
1,0
1,0
1,0
1,0
0,9
0,9
0,8
0,0
0,0
0,0

S9+S8
4,3
8,2
8,3
5,4
5,4
9,8
8,2
4,8
7,2
7,8

10,1
7,1
5,7
5,6
4,1
7,8
9,9
3,7
7,3
7,3
4,8
3,2
4,1
1,5
5,9
9,6
7,7
6,3
5,2

10,2
4,9
4,9
9,6

$9+S7
10,6
16,5
10,2
10,7
71
13,1
16,4
9,7
16,0
17,2
21,7
18,6
14,3
15,3
11,0
16,9
11,1
13,6
18,3
17,1
13,1
10,8
14,4
7,0
14,0
15,4
17,3
15,2
15,5
15,3
9,8
14,8
15,4

S9+S6
25,5
36,1
24,1
21,4
25,0
27,9
25,4
27,4
28,8
34,4
39,1
32,9
27,1
36,1
24,7
24,7
21,0
28,4
30,5
35,4
26,2
20,4
26,8
19,9
31,9
32,7
29,8
25,0
31,0
31,4
27,9
29,5
26,9

S9:S5

5/6

57,4
51,5
48,1
50,0
51,8
47,5
46,7
40,3
49,6
50,0
58,0
51,4
45,7
48,6
41,1
48,1
43,2
53,1
51,2
56,1
40,5
43,0
51,5
44,3
52,8
61,5
47,1
48,2
47,4
50,8
44,3
52,5
55,8

S9+:S4
66,0
68,0
69,4
60,7
75,0
62,3
64,8
58,1
70,4
71,9
71,0
67,1
67,1
69,4
65,8
67,5
70,4
72,8
69,5
76,8
60,7
68,8
75,3
64,7
76,9
79,8
64,4
66,1
70,7
75,4
63,9
68,9
67,3

S$9+S3
91,5
86,6
78,7
83,9
91,1
82,0
84,4
74,2
82,4
90,6
88,4
77,1
80,0
81,9
82,2
79,2
86,4
91,4
85,4
93,9
84,5
88,2
86,6
83,6
90,6
91,3
85,6
83,0
84,5
90,7
90,2
85,2
88,5

S$9+S2
100,0
97,9
88,0
91,1
96,4
90,2
92,6
91,9
93,6
95,3
94,2
91,4
92,9
94,4
91,8
88,3
96,3
100,0
92,7
98,8
96,4
93,5
93,8
93,5
96,7
99,0
90,4
92,0
89,7
96,6
93,4
91,8
98,1

$9+S1 L. zdajacych

100,0 47
100,0 97
100,0 108
100,0 56
100,0 56
100,0 61
100,0 122
100,0 62
100,0 125
100,0 64
100,0 69
100,0 70
100,0 70
100,0 72
100,0 73
100,0 77
100,0 81
100,0 81
100,0 82
100,0 82
100,0 84
100,0 93
100,0 97
100,0 201
100,0 307
100,0 104
100,0 104
100,0 112
100,0 116
100,0 118
100,0 61
100,0 61
100,0 52

Powiat

watbrzyski
ktodzki
watbrzyski
kamiennogorski
polkowicki
olesnicki
lwowecki
Sredzki
olesnicki
ztotoryjski
zgorzelecki
lubanski
lubanski
zabkowicki
zgorzelecki
bolestawiecki
lubanski
lubanski
olesdnicki
olesnicki
wroctawski
jeleniogdrski
ktodzki
trzebnicki
dzierzoniowski
kamiennogorski
zabkowicki
milicki
zgorzelecki
olesnicki
trzebnicki
gtogowski
polkowicki
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Gmina S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5 S9:S4 S9:S3 S9:S2 S9:S1 L.zdajacych Powiat

160 Pitawa Gdrna 0,0 2,6 10,3 17,9 34,6 52,6 74,4 84,6 100,0 78 dzierzoniowski
161 Jezdw Sudecki 0,0 4,0 16,0 32,0 50,0 64,0 74,0 94,0 100,0 50 jeleniogodrski
162 Plateréwka 0,0 10,0 15,0 35,0 65,0 70,0 80,0 85,0 100,0 20 lubanski

163 Mecinka 0,0 14,0 20,0 34,0 56,0 76,0 94,0 98,0 100,0 50 jaworski

164 Msciwojéw 0,0 5,2 13,8 19,0 51,7 65,5 89,7 96,6 100,0 58 jaworski

165 Lewin Klodzki 0,0 4,0 12,0 16,0 40,0 60,0 80,0 100,0 100,0 25 ktodzki

166 Duszniki-Zdrdj 0,0 3,3 8,2 16,4 37,7 52,5 73,8 78,7 100,0 61 ktodzki

167 Janowice Wielkie 0,0 10,9 17,4 19,6 39,1 60,9 76,1 91,3 100,0 46 jeleniogdrski
168 gw. Ztotoryja 0,0 4,5 15,9 22,7 40,9 61,4 86,4 92,0 100,0 88 ztotoryjski
169 Pectaw 0,0 0,0 3,3 20,0 43,3 50,0 80,0 90,0 100,0 30 gtogowski
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